## Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	Document	Page 1 of 13	
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH DIVISION		Voluntary Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): <b>Tum 2, Inc.</b>		Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, M	iddle):
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): dba Tuneup Masters		All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in th (include married, maiden, and trade names):	ne last 8 years
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. ( than one, state all): <b>26 - 1293544</b>	(ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa than one, state all):	ayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and Stat	te):	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street	t, City, and State):

110 Mill Crossing East			Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):
Colleyville, TX			
		IP CODE <b>76034</b>	ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of <b>Tarrant</b>	of Business:		County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre 110 Mill Crossinq East Colleyville, TX	et address):		Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):
		IP CODE <b>76034</b>	ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debto Principal office in Tarrant County, Te	(	,	Antonio, 4 Houston, 1 Austin and 4 Phoenix
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	Nature of (Check o Health Care Busi	one box.)	Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed (Check one box.)
Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	☐ Single Asset Rea in 11 U.S.C. § 10 ☐ Railroad	al Estate as defined 01(51B)	Chapter 9 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Stockbroker		Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Clearing Bank Cl		Nature of Debts (Check one box.)
			<ul> <li>Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or house- hold purpose."</li> <li>Debts are primarily business debts.</li> </ul>
Filing Fee (Che	eck one box.)		Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors
<ul> <li>Full Filing Fee attached.</li> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is</li> </ul>			<ul> <li>Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).</li> <li>Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).</li> <li>Check if:</li> <li>Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to</li> </ul>
unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must			<ul> <li>Debtor's aggregate honcomgenn inquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000.</li> <li>Check all applicable boxes:</li> </ul>
attach signed application for the court's c	onsideration. See Offici	ial Form 3B.	A plan is being filed with this petition.
			Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).
Statistical/Administrative Information  Debtor estimates that funds will be availad  Debtor estimates that, after any exempt p there will be no funds available for distribut Estimated Number of Creditors	ble for distribution to uns roperty is excluded and	administrative exper	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
$\square \qquad \square \qquad$		001-         10,001           0,000         25,000	
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 milli Estimated Liabilities			000,001 \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 More than 00 million to \$500 million to \$1 billion \$1 billion
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 milli			000,001 \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 More than 00 million to \$500 million to \$1 billion \$1 billion
Computer software provided by LegalPR	O Systems, Inc., Sa	an Antonio, Texas	s (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2008 (Build 9.0.23.6, ID 0270885707)

Case	09-40254-dml11	
0000		

Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main

Pane

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	ocument	Page 2 of 13	Page 2	
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s): Tum 2, Inc.		
(This page must be completed and filed in every	y case.)			
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases File	ed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	ditional sheet.)	
Location Where Filed: None		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spou	use, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more	than one, attach additional sheet.)	
Name of Debtor: None		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., for 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Sec of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under	ction 13 or 15(d)	(To be completed	y proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 explained the relief available under each	
		x		
		Λ	Date	
	Ext	ibit C		
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses         Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.         No.		a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to	public health or safety?	
	Exh	ibit D		
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint peti Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the join	attached and ma	ade a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)	
Info		ng the Debtor - Venue applicable box.)		
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, p preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part			strict for 180 days immediately	
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affilia	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
Certification by a De		es as a Tenant of Residential Prope	erty	
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for posse	· ·	plicable boxes.) residence. (If box checked, complete	e the following.)	
	1)	Name of landlord that obtained judgme	ent)	
	-			
		Address of landlord)		
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy la monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for presented of the second sec				
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the petition.	ne court of any re	nt that would become due during the 3	30-day period after the filing of the	
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord	with this certificat	ion. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).		
	A / / T	a (210) E61 E200 Comunicate 1006 200		

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2008 (Build 9.0.23.6, ID 0270885707)

Case 09-40254-dml11	D

Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 13

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	Document	Page 3 of 13 Page	ə 3
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s): Tum 2, Inc.	
(This page must be completed and filed in eve	ery case)		
	Sign	atures	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	- 5	Signature of a Foreign Representative	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in a true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer d chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed un 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.O I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United S	ebts and has der chapter 7, available under signs the C. § 342(b).	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.	
specified in this petition.		Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.	
X		M	
		X	
Χ		(Signature of Foreign Representative)	
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)		(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)	
Date		Date	
Signature of Attorney*		Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer	
X/s/ Glenn A. PortmanGlenn A. PortmanBar No. 167Bennett, Weston & LaJone, P.C.1750 Valley View Lane, Suite 120Dallas, Texas 75234	161600	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(b), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.	
Phone No. <b>(214) 691-1776</b> Fax No. <b>(214) 3</b> 01/12/2009 Date	93-4007	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer	-
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also con certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry th information in the schedules is incorrect.		Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)	
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partne I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petitio the debtor.	this petition is		
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 1 Code, specified in this petition.	1, United States	Address X	_
Tum 2, Inc.			
X /s/ Brian Hendershot Signature of Authorized Individual Brian Hendershot Printed Name of Authorized Individual President		Date Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.	_
Title of Authorized Individual		If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.	
01/12/2009 Date		A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.	

Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 13 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH DIVISION

IN RE: Tum 2, Inc.

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

## VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date 01/12/2009

Signature /s/ Brian Hendershot

Brian Hendershot President

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 13

> 233 ABSOLUTE REMOLDING & PAI NTI NG 4231 BELLAI RE # N HOUSTON, TX

ADT SECURI TY SERVI CES PO BOX 371994 PI TTSBURGH, PA

AETNA PO BOX 601050 LOS ANGELES, CA

ALDI NE I SD TAX OFFI CE 14909 ALDI NE WESTFI ELD RD. HOUSTON, TX

Allied Vaste Po Box 78829 Phoenix, Az 85062-8829

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL CO. 22427 NETV1/ORK PLACE CHICAGO, IL

ARROWHEAD PO BOX 856158 LOUI SVI LLE, KY

AT&T PO BOX 5001 CAROLSTREAM, IL

AUTO SERVE I NDUSTRI ES I NC. 4774 WEST EARHART WAY CHANDLER, AZ 85226-4665 Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 13

> B & G REAL ESTATE PARTNERSHIP 6 BERRY RD HOUSTON, TEXAS

Bank of America Attn: MINNIE SANTOS 500 W SeVENTH ST, 2ND FLOOR FORT WORTH, TX 76102

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI ELD PO Box 660049 Dallas, Texas

BONERS BONERS & STOSCHER C/O Cat hy Bowers 3885 Monroe St . CARLSBAD, CA

Brian E. Hendershot 110 MII Crossing East Colleyville, Texas 76034

Brian E. Hendershot 110 MII Crossing East Colleyville, Texas 76034 Via Personal Guaranty

CINTAS CORPORATION 2425 N Nevada St Chandler, AZ 85225

CINTAS CORPORATION 5501 W HADLEY ST. CHANDLER, AZ

City of Austin Protection Dept Storm Water Permit Program PO Box 1088 Austin, Texas Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 13

> CITY OF DUNCANVILLE ALARM PROGRAM, PO BOX 630124 I RVI NG, TX

CI TY OF HOUSTON WASTE MGMT PO BOX 1562 HOUSTON, TEXAS

CI TY OF HOUSTON PO BOX 1560 Houst on, Texas

City of Mesa

CI TY OF MESQUI TE UTI LI TI ES PO BX 850287 MESQUI TE, TEXAS

CI TY OF PHOENI X PO BOX 78815 PHOENI X, AZ

CI TY OF SAN ANTONI O CENTRAL BI LLI NG SECTI ON P 0 BOX 839975 SAN ANTONI Q, TX

CMG PARTNERSHI P LTD. 4504 SOUTH CONGRESS AVE AUSTI N, TX

Comptroller Public Accounts Revenue Accounting Division P.O. Box 13528 Austin, Texas 78711 Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 13

> CPS ENERGY PO BOX 2678 SAN ANTONI O, Texas

CTP SOLUTI ONS 5236 COLODNY DR, SUI TE 200 AGOURA HI LLS, CA

David Childs Tax Assessor Dallas County Tax Office, 500 Elm St County Records Building Dallas, TX 75202

DELUXE BUSI NESS FORMS CASH MANAGEMENT PO BOX 742572 CI NCI NNATI , OH

EARTHLI NK I NC. PO BOX 6452 CAROLSTREAM, I L

EMCEE JOI NT VENTURE 6500 MONTANA AVE. EL PASO, TEXAS 79925-2129

Erin Schmidt, Trial Attorney U.S. Trustee's Office Room 9C60, United States Courthouse Dallas, Texas 75202

ESTATE OF COBB ONG 6609 N . SCOTTSDALE RD # 202 SCOTTSDALE, AZ

FI RST CHOI CE POWER PO BOX 659603 SAN ANTONI O, TEXAS Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 13

> FORSHEY & PROSTOK, L.L.P. 777 Main Street, Suite 1290 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INS 36788 EAGLE WAY CHICAGO, IL

FRANK GOMEZ

GRAY TANG SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 11551 GLADSTONE CR. FOUNTAI N VALLEY, CA

HCWCID # 74 4901 SANDYDALE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77039-3722

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Spedcial Procedures Staff Mail Code 5020-DAL 1100 Commerce Street Room 9B8 Dallas, Texas 75242

JOHN LEDFORD 2029 Brianna Lane Arlington, Texas 76001

JOHNSON OIL CO PO Drawer 1959 GONZALES, TEXAS

K H PACI FI C LTD. C/ O TELOK MANAGEMENT I NC 1055 CORP CENTER DR. #420 MONTEREY PARK, CA Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 13

> Kress Ft . Worth, LLC 5500 PRESTON RD STE 390 Dallas, Texas

MACDIRECT 400 WEST 7TH ST FORT WORTH, TX

MARI COPA COUNTY TREASURER P O BOX 52133 PHOENI X, AZ

Mesquite Tax Fund PO Box 850267 MESQUITE, TX

M MCO I NC. 6500 MONTANA AVE. EL PASO, TEXAS 79925-2129

NANCY RI CHARDS 306 BORA BORA WAY, UNI T 210 MARI NA DEL RAY, CA

NELDA WELLS SPEARS TAX COLLECTOR TRAVIS COUNTY PO BOX 149328 AUSTI N, TEXAS

Overhead Door PO Box 1759, Dept 516 Houston, Texas

OZARKA PO BOX 856680 LOUI SVI LLE, KY Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 13

> PAUL BETTENCOURT TAX ASSESSOR- COLLECTOR P O BOX 4622 HOUSTON, TEXAS

Phoenix Police Dept Code Enforcement PO Box 29380 Phoenix, AZ 85038-9380

PLAINS CAPITAL BANK PO BOX 93600, Note Department LUBBOCK, TX

PLAINSCAPITAL BANK 6000 Western Place, Suite 116 Fort Worth, Texas 76107

QMEST PO BOX 29039 PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9039

ROSSMORE ENTERPRI SES 120 VANTI S, SUI TE 530 ALI SO VI EJO, CA

SAFECO I NSURANCE P O Box 6478 CAROLSTREAM, I L

SAFEGUARD DENTAL & VI SI ON PO BOX 30910 LAGUNA HI LLS< CA

Sagaponack Partners 645 5th Avenue, 8th Floor New York, New York 10022 Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 13

> SAN ANTONI O EXPRESS- NEVS PO BOX 2925 SAN ANTONI O, TX

SAN ANTONI O VATER SYSTEM PO BOX 2990 SAN ANTONI O, TEXAS

SHIRLEY GARZA 1226 W OAK ESTATES SAN ANTONIO, TX

SKYTEL PO BOX 70849 CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-0849

SPRING BRANCH I.S.D. TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR P 0 BOX 19037-8880 WESTVIEW HOUSTON, TX

SPRI NG BRANCH MAN. DI ST PO BOX 73109 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77273

SRP PO BOX 2950 PHOENIX, AZ

State of Arizona

SYLVI A S. ROMO TAX ASSESSOR BEXAR COUNTY P 0 BOX 839950 SAN ANTONI Q. TEXAS Case 09-40254-dml11 Doc 1 Filed 01/12/09 Entered 01/12/09 15:07:42 Desc Main Document Page 13 of 13

> T W MOORE TRUST 7530 FAI RVI EW RD HOUSTON, TEXAS

TUM FLIGHT SERVICES 110 MII Crossing East Colleyville, Texas 76034

U.S. INVESTMENTS PO Box 761568 SAN ANTONIO, TX

UNI FI RST HOLDI NGS I NC . PO BOX 911526 DALLAS, TEXAS

Waste Management PO BOX 660345 DALLAS, TEXAS

Waste Management PO BOX 78251 PHOENIX, AZ

Wells Fargo Merchant Services 1307 Walt Whitman Road Melville, NY 11747 Attn: Linda Wagoner